
 
 

दावा िनपटान िवभाग / Claim Settlement Department 

January 31, 2020 
Claims settled during Dec 2019 - Jan 2020 
 
Sl 
No. 

Name of the bank Date of Claim 
Settlement 

Remark 

 
 
 
 
 
 
1 

United Commercial Co-operative Bank Ltd. (U/L), 
 
Contact Person:  पįरसमापक /The Liquidator 
यूनाइटेड कमिशŊयल कोपरेिटव बœक िलिमटेड (पįरसमापनधीन(, 
United Commercial Co-operative Bank Ltd. (U/L), 
चȽन माकő ट /Chandan Market, 
106/4, पी रोड / P. Road, कानपुर/ Kanpur, 
उȅर Ůदेश/ Uttar Pradesh -  208012. 

20/12/2019 

The main-claim has been sanctioned by DICGC after excluding MMS & 
DRDS deposit of 3 branches i.e. Parade, Civil Lines and 
McRobertganj.  
Settlement of main claims for 24684 depositors was done for an 
admissible amount of ₹ ₹24,75,34,551.04 towards the traceable (eligible) 
depositors and released ₹ 9,73,62,309.92 after adjustment of surplus 
liquid funds of ₹ 15,01,72,241.12. Same was informed to the liquidator 
vide our sanction letter No.2349 dated Dec 26, 2019. 

 
 
 
2 

Mercantile Urban Co-operative Bank Ltd. (U/L), 
 

Contact Person:  पिरसमापक/ The Liquidator 
मकᱸटाइल अबर्न कोपरेिटव बᱹक िलिमटेड (पिर.), 
Mercantile Urban Co-operative Bank Ltd. (U/L), 
कैसरगंज/ Kaiser Gunj, मेरठ/ Meerut,  
उᱫर पर्दशे/ Uttar Pradesh -  250002. 

 
 
 
16/01/2020 

 
Settlement of main claims for 19087 depositors was done for an 
admissible amount of ₹2,74,34,827.15 towards the traceable depositors 
of captioned bank and released an amount of ₹ 1,94,78,090.71 on Jan 
17, 2020 after adjustment of surplus liquid funds of ₹ 79,56,736.44. Same 
was informed to the liquidator vide our sanction letter No. 2518 dated Jan 
16, 2020. 

 
Note: Depositors of these banks may contact to the concerned liquidators on the given addresses for receipt of their claim amount. 
 
 
 

          (D.K. Nalband डी. के. नालबंद) 
Dy. General Manager उप महाŮबंधक 

Press Release: 2019-20/ CSD-2 
Ůेस िवǒİɑ: 2019-20/सीएसडी-२ 


